County of Rockingham State of New Hampshire" dated November 2021
and recorded in the Rockingham County Registry of Deeds as Plan D-
43385, each of which plans are attached hereto on Exhibit 1.

1.2. Purchase Price: The Buyer shall acquire these Properties for the sum of
NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND 00/100

($952,200.00) due at Closing. The amount due at closing includes the
$1,100.00 administrative fee, per parcel, for the processing of this request.

1.3. Payment of Purchase Price: The Purchase Price shall be paid in full by
the Buyer by certified check or bank check to the Department at Closing